
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.3495

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2016


NATIONAL TRIBAL MUSEUM


 †3495.  SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up National Tribal Museum in the country including Rajasthan; and


(b) if so, the details thereof location-wise, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH SUMANBHAI BHABHOR)


(a): No, Madam. There is no such proposal at present.


(b): Does not arise.


****

